

# CLARK COUNTY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Administration Division

#### STEVEN B. WOLFSON

District Attorney

200 Lewis Avenue • Las Vegas, NV 89101 • 702-671-2500 • Fax: 702-455-2294 • TTY and/or other relay services: 711

CHRISTOPHER LALLI Assistant District Attorney

ROBERT DASKAS
Assistant District Attorney

BRIGID J. DUFFY Director DA Juvenile

KAREN S. CLIFFE Director DA Family Support LISA LOGSDON County Counsel

## NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Monica Gutierrez

**Clark County District Attorney's Office** 

Phone: Fax:

(702) 671-2700 (702) 868-2415

E-mail: Media@ClarkCountyDA.com

#### For Immediate Release

**August 5, 2022** 

### Clark County District Attorney Family Support Division Opens Their Doors on Saturday August 13, 2022 (8am-4pm)

In honor of Child Support Awareness Month, the Family Support Division opens their doors to the public to reinstate suspended Driver's Licenses and quash active Bench Warrants. This event will provide opportunities for customers to meet directly with employees to discuss a wide variety of inquiries related to child support services. Additionally, Deputy District Attorneys will be available to provide legal guidance.

The event will feature Social Workers to assist with Social Security needs and Employment Specialists to navigate job assistance programs.

The District Attorney Family Support Division is located at 1900 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119. For further inquiries, please call (702) 671-9200.